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OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID

2026/27 Undergraduate Full-Time Cost of Attendance

On Campus Student

Block Tuition

Fees

Living Expenses (Housing)

Living Expenses (Meals)

Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment
Loan Fees

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential
Total

Off Campus Student

Block Tuition

Fees

Living Expenses (Housing)

Living Expenses (Meals)

Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment
Loan Fees

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential
Total

Off Campus With Parents Student
Block Tuition

Fees

Living Expenses (Housing)

Living Expenses (Meals)

Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment
Loan Fees

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential
Total

Online Off Campus Students
Tuition & Fees (5495 per hour)

Tech Fee

Living Expenses (Housing)

Living Expenses (Meals)

Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment

Loan Fees

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Professional Licensure or Professional Credential
Total

$41,190.00
$2,370.00
$5,898.00
$7,000.00
$1,290.00
$92.00
$1,150.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$60,640.00

$41,190.00
$2,370.00
$9,150.00
$6,100.00
$1,290.00
$92.00
$1,150.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$62,992.00

$41,190.00
$2,370.00
$1,830.00
$6,100.00
$1,290.00
$92.00
$1,150.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$55,672.00

$14,850.00
$500.00
$9,150.00
$6,100.00
$1,290.00
$92.00
$1,150.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$34,782.00



2026/27 Graduate Full-Time Cost of Attendance

On Campus Student

Hourly Tuition (51,432 per hour) $25,776.00
Fees $2,370.00
Living Expenses (Housing) $6,026.00
Living Expenses (Meals) $7,000.00
Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment $1,290.00
Loan Fees $92.00
Transportation $1,150.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,650.00
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential $0.00
Total $45,354.00
Off Campus Student
Hourly Tuition (51,432 per hour) $25,776.00
Fees $2,370.00
Living Expenses (Housing) $9,150.00
Living Expenses (Meals) $6,100.00
Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment $1,290.00
Loan Fees $92.00
Transportation $1,150.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,650.00
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential $0.00
Total $47,578.00

Online Off Campus Student

Hourly Tuition ($550 per hour) $9,900.00
Tech Fee $500.00
Living Expenses (Housing) $9,150.00
Living Expenses (Meals) $6,100.00
Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment $1,290.00
Loan Fees $92.00
Transportation $1,150.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,650.00
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential $0.00

Total $29,832.00



2026/27 Doctoral Full-Time Cost of Attendance

On Campus Student

Hourly Tuition (51,495 per hour) $17,940.00
Fees $2,370.00
Living Expenses (Housing) $6,026.00
Living Expenses (Meals) $7,000.00
Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment $1,290.00
Loan Fees $92.00
Transportation $1,150.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,650.00
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential $0.00
Total $37,518.00
Off Campus Student

Hourly Tuition (51,495 per hour) $17,940.00
Fees $2,370.00
Living Expenses (Housing) $9,150.00
Living Expenses (Meals) $6,100.00
Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment $1,290.00
Loan Fees $92.00
Transportation $1,150.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,650.00
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential $0.00
Total $39,742.00

Online Off Campus Student

Hourly Tuition (5795 per hour) $9,540.00
Tech Fee $500.00
Living Expenses (Housing) $9,150.00
Living Expenses (Meals) $6,100.00
Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment $1,290.00
Loan Fees $92.00
Transportation $1,150.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,650.00
Professional Licensure or Professional Credential $0.00

Total $29,472.00



