

3000 Mountain Creek Parkway | Dallas, TX 75211-9299 | (214) 333-7100 | dbu.edu

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID 2026/27 Undergraduate Full-Time Cost of Attendance

On Campus Student Block Tuition Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$41,190.00 \$2,370.00 \$5,898.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00
Off Campus Student Block Tuition Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$41,190.00 \$2,370.00 \$9,150.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$62,992.00
Off Campus With Parents Student Block Tuition Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$41,190.00 \$2,370.00 \$1,830.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$55,672.00
Online Off Campus Students Tuition & Fees (\$495 per hour) Tech Fee Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$14,850.00 \$500.00 \$9,150.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$34,782.00

2026/27 Graduate Full-Time Cost of Attendance

On Campus Student Hourly Tuition (\$1,432 per hour) Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$25,776.00 \$2,370.00 \$6,026.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00
Off Campus Student Hourly Tuition (\$1,432 per hour) Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$25,776.00 \$2,370.00 \$9,150.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$47,578.00
Online Off Campus Student Hourly Tuition (\$550 per hour) Tech Fee Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$9,900.00 \$500.00 \$9,150.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$29,832.00

2026/27 Doctoral Full-Time Cost of Attendance

On Campus Student Hourly Tuition (\$1,495 per hour) Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$17,940.00 \$2,370.00 \$6,026.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$37,518.00
Off Campus Student Hourly Tuition (\$1,495 per hour) Fees Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$17,940.00 \$2,370.00 \$9,150.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$39,742.00
Online Off Campus Student Hourly Tuition (\$795 per hour) Tech Fee Living Expenses (Housing) Living Expenses (Meals) Books, Materials, Supplies & Equipment Loan Fees Transportation Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Professional Licensure or Professional Credential Total	\$9,540.00 \$500.00 \$9,150.00 \$6,100.00 \$1,290.00 \$92.00 \$1,150.00 \$1,650.00 \$0.00 \$29,472.00